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3300 W. CAMELBACK ROAD, PHOENIX, AZ 85017

(No Bus/Van Entry - Use 35th Ave)INDIVIDUAL CARS

PARKING 
INSTRUCTIONS

INDIVIDUAL CARS  
3300 W. Camelback Road, 
Phoenix, AZ 85017 

• Individual cars may 	    
   enter the campus from     
   Camelback Rd. at 33rd or  
   34th Ave. entrances. A  
   parking guard will direct  
   you to the main parking  
   structure. 
 
BUSES AND VANS  
5255 N. 35th Ave.  
Phoenix, AZ 85017 

• Buses and vans may  
   enter campus from  
   35th Ave. at Loop Rd.    
   between Missouri and  
   Camelback Roads

• Continue on Loop Rd. to  
    stop sign. 

• Drop off/Pick up students. 

• Head north to exit campus  
   on Missouri Ave. 

• Buses may park at GCU’s  
   29th Ave. lot (located at  
   29th Ave & Georgia St.)  

• Bus/van drivers will be 	
   provided with a wristband  
   and are welcome to spend  
   the day on campus.

• After parking, drivers may 
    walk to the nearest GCU   
    shuttle stop at the Agave  
    Apts, or enter campus via a  
    pedestrian entrance at  
    Missouri Ave or Colter St. 
 
• Teachers should arrange  
    to call their driver for  
    pick up when students  
    are assembled and  
    accounted for.



MAIN CAMPUS

Soccer Stadium: Concession Stand/Lope Team Shop
Recreation Center (RECCTR)
Baseball Stadium: Concession Stand/Press Box
Antelope Gymnasium and Lecture Halls (NORTHLEC)
Tim Salmon Baseball Clubhouse
Arena: Antelope Reception Center (ARC)/Transfer Center/Lope Team Shop/
The Orchard/Box Office 602-639-8979/Slices Pizza/Coffee/Arena Café  
Baseball Stadium Field
Soccer Practice Field/Track and Field
Softball Field
Soccer Stadium Field
Prescott Field
The Quad
Sand Volleyball Courts/Canyon Field
Grove Fields 
Colter Field
Basketball/Volleyball Courts
Tennis/Basketball Courts
Basketball Courts
Batting Cages 
Baseball Practice Field

9.
12.
14.
22.
34.
38.

A.
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.

I.
J.

K.
L.

M.
N.

ATHLETICS

Future Apartments 
Future Basketball Practice Facility: Jerry Colangelo Display   

UC1.
UC2.

UNDER CONSTRUCTION AREA

North Rim Apartments
Encanto Apartments: Learning Lounge
Roadrunner Apartments: Grand Canyon Beverage Company/Learning Lounge 
Cypress Hall: Discover GCU/Student Disability Services/Cohorts/Alumni/ 
Events/Havocs/IT Support
Canyon Hall
Prescott Hall: Student Housing/Chick-fil-A/
Grand Canyon Beverage Company/Subway
Camelback Hall (CMLBACK): Panda Express/Auntie Anne’s/The Grid
Sedona Hall
Agave Apartments
Chaparral Hall (CHAPHALL): Fitness Center/Convenience Store
Saguaro Hall (SAGUARO): COFAP Dance Studios/Classrooms/
Papago Apartments North: Residence Life
Papago Apartments South: Fitness Center/Mail Center/Amazon Lockers 
Ocotillo Hall: Learning Lounge
Willow Hall: Learning Lounge
Acacia Hall: Learning Lounge
Ironwood Hall: Learning Lounge
Juniper Hall: Learning Lounge/Fitness Center/Amazon Lockers

17.
27.
28.
30.

31.
36.

37.
39.
41.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
81.
82.
83.
84.

STUDENT HOUSING

Soccer Stadium: Concession Stand/Lope Team Shop
Thunder Alley and Thunderground: Bowling Alley/
Zoyo Neighborhood Yogurt/WOW Café
Baseball Stadium: Concession Stand/Press Box 
Student Union: Qdoba/Habit Burger/Jamba Juice/360 Grill/
Einstein Bros./Slices Pizza/Urban Center Café/
Grand Canyon Beverage Company/Library 602-639-6641
Prescott Hall: Student Housing/Chick-fil-A/
Grand Canyon Beverage Company/Subway
Camelback Hall (CMLBACK): Student Housing/Panda Express/ 
Auntie Anne’s/The Grid
Arena: Antelope Reception Center (ARC)/Transfer Center/Lope Team Shop/
The Orchard/Box Office 602-639-8979/Slices Pizza/
Grand Canyon Beverage Company/Arena Café
Chaparral Hall (CHAPHALL): Student Housing/Fitness Center/
Convenience Store 

9.
11.

14.
29.

36.

37.

38.

45.

FOOD SERVICE

Guard Booths: 13a, 13b, 13c, 13d, 13e, 13f, 13g, 13h, 13i, 13j, 13k, 13n, 13p/
24hr Guard Booths 13d, 13h, 13k/Pedestrian Guard Booth 13d 
Media Arts Complex (ART): College of Fine Arts and Production/Classrooms/
Computer Lounge/International Students Office/Veterans Center/ROTC
Recreational Pools: 20b, 20c, 20d
Ethington Memorial Theatre (ETHTHTR): Box Office 602-639-8880
Academic Affairs Offices
Kaibab: Student Services Center/Student IDs
Student Life Building: Residence Life/ASGCU/Athletics/Executive Offices 
Student Union: Qdoba/Habit Burger/Jamba Juice/360 Grill/
Einstein Bros./Slices Pizza/Urban Center Café/
Grand Canyon Beverage Company/Lounge/Library 602-639-6641
Cypress Hall: Discover GCU/Student Disability Services/Cohorts/Alumni/ 
Events/Havocs/IT Support
Facilities Management: Boiler/Chiller Room
Facilities Offices: Campus Development/Pono Construction/
suoLL Architects/Parking Decals
Facilities Landscaping
Facilities Management (5220 N 30th Dr, Phoenix, AZ 85017)
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OTHER 

33rd Avenue Parking Garage
Halo Parking Garage
29th Avenue Parking Garage
Grove Parking Garage: Public Safety Office

7.
15.
55.

80.

PARKING

27th Avenue Office Complex (5115 N 27th Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85017): 
Academic Operations/Academic Web Services/Accounting/
Canyon 49 Restaurant/College of Doctoral Studies/Curriculum & Publishing/
GCU Hotel/Human Resources/Internal Audit/Lopes/Marketing/
Office of Academic Records/Office of Financial Aid/Purchasing/
Student Support Services 

GCU Golf Course (5902 W Indian School Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85033): Restaurant

OFF SITE LOCATIONS

Tempe (1150 W Grove Pkwy, Tempe, AZ 85283): Online Student Services 

Peoria (2411 W Peoria Ave, Ste 300, Phoenix AZ 85029): 
Online Student Services

Camelwest Plaza (2001 W Camelback Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85017): 
Information Technology

Engineering Building (ENGINEER)
College of Humanities and Social Sciences Building 1 (CHSS1): Theology/
Nursing/Science
College of Humanities and Social Sciences Building 2 (CHSS2): Humanities/K12 
Outreach/Learning Lounge
Media Arts Complex (ART): College of Fine Arts and Production/
Commuter Lounge/International Students Office/Veterans Center/ROTC 
College of Nursing and Health Care Professions (CON): Howerton Hall   
Ethington Memorial Theatre (ETHTHTR): Box Office 602-639-8880 
Antelope Gymnasium and Lecture Halls (NORTHLEC)
College of Doctoral Studies-Fleming (FLEMING)
College of Education (COE)
Colangelo College of Business-Williams (COB): Lecture Hall/Honors College 
College of Fine Arts and Production (COLTER)
Saguaro Hall (SAGUARO): Student Housing/COFAP Dance Studios/
Career
College of Science Engineering and Technology (CSET157A) (CSET157B): 
Exercise Science
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CLASSROOMS
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